2 Year Old Colt/Gelding Trot
(Russell Mania—2012, 1:57)

2012 - Indiana Downs
Natural Herbie (Silver) 1:57.2
(Here Comes Herbie—LJaneEarl)
Owner(s):  Verlin Yoder

Trainer: Verlin Yoder
Driver: Verlin Yoder
Russell Mania (Gold) 1:57*

(Elegant Man—Seductive Lady)
Owner(s): _ Russell Beeman & Jacalyn Beeman

Trainer: Melissa Essig
Driver: Joe Essig Jr.

2011 - Indiana'Downs
Summit City Earl 1:59.3

(Earl Of Stormont—Stone Cold Fox)
Owner(s):  Summit Pacing Acres LLC

Trainer: Byron Hooley
Driver: Jason Dillander
Dontfusswithruss 1:59

(Elegant Man—ML Jezebel)
Owner(s):  Jacalyn S. Beeman

Trainer: Roger Cullipher
Driver: Joe Essig Jr.

2010 - Indiana Downs
Bluebird Elian 1:58.3

(Southwind Elian—Deb’s Dalliance)

Owner(s): Leland Mathias, Ervin Miller Stable & John Carver
Trainer: Erv Miller

Driver: Marcus Miller

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

$40,000

$200,000

$200,000

$200,000

$200,000



Bluebird Elian 1:57.3
(Southwind Elian—Deb’s Dalliance)
Owner(s):  Leland Mathias, Ervin Miller Stable & John Carver
Trainer: Erv Miller
Driver: Andy Miller

2009 - Indiana Downs
Solvent 2:00
(ABC Garland—Trot For The Roses)
Owner(s):  Ted Engel & Frank McCurdy

Trainer: Dave White
Driver: Jay Cross
Skyway Cruiser 1:59

(Keep It A Secret—Chartley)
Owner(s):  Alan White & Julie Rideout

Trainer: Doug Rideout
Driver: Doug Rideout

2008 - Indiana.Downs
Sunny Ben Joe 2:01

(Super Ben Joe—Tequila Sunshine)
Owner(s): Lee Brook Farms

Trainer: Alvin Miller
Driver: Mark O’Mara
Bar One 2:00.1

(Above The Bar—Solid Pine)
Owner(s): ~ Double EE Meadows & Running Wild Stables
Trainer: Jacob Graber
Driver: Jason Dillander

2007 - Indiana Downs
ABC Mercedes 1:58.4
(ABC Garland—Mercedes Kosmos)
Owner(s):  Larry Miller

Trainer: Joseph Putnam
Driver: Joseph Putnam
ABC Mercedes 1:57.4

(ABC Garland—Mercedes Kosmos)
Owner(s):  Larry Miller

Trainer: Joseph Putnam
Driver: Joseph Putnam

2006 - Indiana Downs
JSC Merit Raise 1:58.0

(Chivas Merit—Americana)
Owner(s):  Jeff & Sharon Bislich
Trainer: Paul Huffman
Driver: Mark O’Mara

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

$200,000

$125,000

$125,000

$75,000

$80,000

$85,000

$80,000

$52,900



Atlantis Secret 2:00.2
(Keep It A Secret—Sunlit Sea)

Owner(s):  Alan White & Julie Rideout

Trainer: Doug Rideout

Driver: Doug Rideout

2005 - Indiana Downs

Vaundman Bluegrass 2:01.1
(Elliott’s Express—Valerie Girl)

Owner(s):  Dr. Luel Overstreet

Trainer: John Merkel

Driver: Ricky Macomer Jr.

2004 - Indiana Downs

Chiva’s Rocket 1:58.0
(Chiva’s Merit—Miss Tapestry)
Owner(s): Dr. Douglas Bruinsma

Trainer: Dan Perdue
Driver: Don Irvine Jr.
Chiva’s Rocket 1:57.4

(Chiva’s Merit—Muiss Tapestry)
Owner(s):  Dr. Douglas Bruinsma
Trainer: Dan Perdue

Driver: Don Irvine Jr.

2003 - Indiana Downs

Dakota’s Reason 1:57.4
(Dakota Spur—Aloha Way)
Owner(s): Kenneth D. Maxwell
Trainer: R. Steve Gray
Driver: Jay Cross
2002 - Hoosier Park
Duke Of Love 2:02.2
(Noblette’s Finale—Love Cup)
Owner(s):  Eash Racing Stable Inc.
Trainer: Don Eash
Driver: Don Eash

2001 - Hoosier Park
Trump Image 2:00.4
(Trump Card—Glitzy Image)
Owner(s):  Serendipity Stable

Trainer: Kenneth Shand
Driver: Mark O’Mara

2000- Hoosier Park
B L Swift Dakota 2:00.3

(Dakota Spur—Southerreflection)

Owner(s):  Joe Putnam, Richard Urchyk & William Reedmeyer

Trainer: Joe Putnam
Driver: Joe Putnam

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

$54,100

$54,400

$57,300

$57,400

$100,000

$72,800

$66,800

$45,000



1999 - Hoosier Park

Great Navigator 2:00.2
(Super Star Ranger—Range Kan Due)
Owner(s):  Terri Leannais

Trainer: Greg Hostetler
Driver: Mark O’Mara

1998 - Hoosier Park
Beerdsley 2:01.4

(Dakota Spur—Rosemont Ricci)
Owner(s):  Brent Parent
Trainer: Jay Cross
Driver: Jay Cross

1997- Hoosier Park
Margie’s List 2:05.2
(Yankee Buckaroo—Bad John’s Sis)
Owner(s):  Nat and Patty Hill
Trainer: Bill Bridges
Driver: Jerry Landess

1996— Hoosier Park
B L Shaq Attack 2:04.4
(Dakota Spur—S V L Fishbone)
Owner(s):  Crystal Valley Standardbred

Trainer: Eugene Frey
Driver: Eugene Frey
Instant Special 2:06.0

(Kawartha Special—Keystone Instant)
Owner(s): = Sharon Beeman

Trainer: Marvin Beeman

Driver: Brian Barnes

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

Purse:

$46,200

$46,050

$30,750

$20,600

$20,500



